FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-08-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**





101138340

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Packing Materials Cor	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Illinois
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bruce C. Beckway	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of (an individual)	
Address (line 1) 6133 Heritage Lane	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Lisle	Illinois 60532
Individual	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
TANA MIMORIEM AAAAAAA DAAAAA TAAAAA TAAAAA	OFFICE USE ONLY
481 40.00 CH	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADEMADK

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.
Name	Harold J. Fassna	cht, Bullwinkel Partners,	Ltd.
Address (line 1)	19 S. LaSalle St	reet	
Address (line 2)	Suite 1300		
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinoi	s 60603-1493	
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number 31	2/ 201-0777
Name	Harold J. Fassna	cht	
Address (line 1)	Bullwinkel Partn	ers Ltd.	
Address (line 2)	19 S. LaSalle St		
Address (line 3)	Suite 1300		
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinoi	s 60603-1493	
		pages of the attached conveyance doc	
Pages	including any attachment	. •	# 02
	• •	or Registration Number(s) \overline{X}	
		or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTI	• • •
Irac	lemark Application Numb	14 343 000	ation Number(s)
		[1/31//002]	1,399,448 853,907
		1,403,171	1,332,039 1,281,600
		1,661,684	1,661,685 [1,330,850]
Number of	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 14
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
		closed Deposit Account X	
Deposit A		dditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
Deposit Account Number: # 50-0358			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes K No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attac		belief, the foregoing information is true and e original document. Charges to deposit acc	
Harold	J. Fassnacht	Hardel Jasonsch	8/31/99
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mari	k if additional names of o	conveying parties attach	ned Execution Date Month Day Year
Name					
Formerly [
Individua	al General Partnership	Limited F	Partnership (Corporation	Association
Other					
Citizensh	nip State of Incorporation/Organizati	on			
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party	Mark if add	ditional names of receiving	ng parties attached	
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Code
Corporat			d Partnership	not domiciled in appointment of a	the receiving party is the United States, an domestic hould be attached st be a separate
Citizens	hip/State of Incorporation/Organizat				
	Application Number(s) or R				nal numbers attached
	ne Trademark Application Number or the R	Registration Nu			
Trac	demark Application Number(s)		851,679	gistration Number	r(s)
			1,337,946		
			1,576,395		
			1,328,556		
			1,404,069		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS PACKING MATERIALS CORPORATION (Assignor), of 2535 North 25th Avenue, Franklin Park, IL 60131, has adopted and used the Marks in attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS BRUCE C. BECKWAY(Assignee), of 6133 Heritage Lane, Lisle, IL 60532, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and any and all registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PACKING MATERIALS CORPORATION does hereby assign unto BRUCE C. BECKWAY all its right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and any and all registrations thereof.

Packing Materials, Corporation

		By & Beeling
		Bruce C. Beckway, President
State of Illinois)	
) ss.	
County of Cook)	
	day of Angustication who signed this instrument of Packing Materials Corpo	, before me appeared Bruce C. nt, who acknowledged that he signed it as
	2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	Notary Public Pullering
		OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OFFICIAL SEAL
		GEORGE E BULLWINKEL OTHER PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/12/03

EXHIBIT A

Registration No.	Title	Registration Date
1,317,002	Design Only	1/29/85
1,403,171	(Elephant) Design Only	7/29/86
1,661,684	Earth File Box	10/22/91
1,399,448	Elephantainer (& Design)	7/1/86
1,332,039	Integrity	4/23/85
1,661,685	Integrity Earth File Box (&Design)	10/22/91
853,907	Pack King (& Design)	8/6/68
1,281,600	Pack-a-Derm	9/8/87
1,330,850	Pack-a-File	4/16/85
851,679	Pack-King	7/2/68
1,337,946	Spiral-Lock (& Design)	5/28/85
1,576,395	Sta-Loc	1/9/90
1,328,556	Tusker (& Design)	4/2/85
1,404,069	Utilizing Loan-Span Technology (& Design)	8/5/86

TRADEMARK REEL: 001953 FRAME: 0939